670 INDEX

Land Surveys, Field Notes of, and the Radio	Quakers Meddling with Slavery 71 Rebel Muster Roll, Capture of .542 Savery, Annie N
448	World War Posters, Foreign. 516

ERRATA

Page 121, "J. F. Floyd" should be "J. G. Floyd."
Page 182, "C. H. Rhinesmith & Co." should be "C. W. Rhinesmith & Co."
Page 187, "A. W. Dripps" should be "A. W. Drips."
Page 219, "E. W. Brody" should be "E. W. Brady."
Page 394, "Sir Robert" (Cobden) should be "Sir Richard."
Page 329, "Mrs. Elsie Le Cresley" should be "Mrs. Elsie Le Gresley."
Page 549, "Edmund H. Nichols" should be "Edmund Nichols."
Page 586, "E. T. Gault" should be "E. J. Gault."
Page 599, "J. O. Cruickshank" should be "J. O. Cruikshank."
Page 153, the name "Helsel" should be "Helsell."
Page 216, "Theodore Guelch" should be "Theodore Guelich."
Page 284, "Kate Shelley" should be "Kate Shelly."

Copyright of Annals of Iowa is the property of State of Iowa, by & through the State Historical Society of Iowa and its content may not be copied or emailed to multiple sites or posted to a listsery without the copyright holder's express written permission. However, users may print, download, or email articles for individual use.